
YAHOO Over 55’s Bushwalking Club Inc. 

WALK DETAILS 

Walk Name Inglehope North 

Meeting Place Pinjarra 

Grade Medium (Short sections off track) 

Distance (Approx) 15km 

Date Updated May 2019 

Reference Maps Bibbulmun Track Map 2 Dwellingup 

Walk Start Landing ground parking area on Bibbulmun Track. About 
10km east of Dwellingup off Pinjarra Williams Road. 

Comments Walk marked with blue tape 2019. 
Need to check track to left at Ref No. 12, and tracks near 
WP263 (Ref No.13) to see if can avoid off track bit of Ref 
No. 12. Needs a recon and distances checked. 

 

Ref No. Pt to Pt Cum. Walk Description 

1   Cross over access road and continue NW on forestry 
track. 

2 0.6 0.6 Veer left downhill (main track) 

3 1.5 2.1 Cross over creek. 

4 1.1 3.2 T junction, turn right. WP256 

5 2.0 5.2 Inglehope Road, turn left. (Gravel road.) WP257 

6 0.2 5.4 Turn right off Inglehope Road on forestry track. 

7 1.0 6.4 T junction, turn right (S) on to little used track. WP258 

8 0.8 7.2 T junction, turn left (E) WP259 

9 2.1 9.3 Turn right off track into the bush, Head south. WP260 

10 0.2 9.5 Meet forestry track, continue south. WP261 

11 1.8 11.3 Turn sharp left (E) on to another forestry track. WP 262 

12 0.3 11.6 Track to left, keep straight on. (SE) (Becomes overgrown 
& track disappears, keep going SE) 

13 0.4 12.0 Meet track, turn right. (SW) WP263 

14 0.5 12.5 Turn left off track on to old rail formation. WP264 

15 0.7 13.2 Turn left (S) off old rail formation into bush. WP265 

16 0.1 13.3 Turn right (W) on to forestry track. WP 266 (This is the 
Bibbulmun Track, follow markers back to the cars.) 

17 1.2 14.5 Car park. 
 

 

 

 

 



WP256 418655 6378018 

WP257 419857 6379230 

WP258 420706 6379866 

WP259 420818 6379129 

WP260 422758 6378939 

WP261 422834 6378736 

WP262 422149 6377338 

WP263 422820 6377051 

WP264 422502 6376638 

WP265 421961 6376225 

WP266 421931 6376181 


